

Commercial Suit 01/2023

Order No. 27

Date: 20-11-2024

Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiffs , defendants no. 1 and 5 and defendants no. 2,3,4 are present on call.

Plaintiffs and defendants No. 2,3,4 file their respective haziras. Defendants no 2 to 4 file a bunch of photocopies of documents along with the list of documents. But copies not served.

Today is fixed for further hearing of application U/O. 39 Rule 1 and 2 of the CPC, filed by the plaintiffs. Heard the Ld. Lawyer for the defendants No. 1 and 5 in full and defendants no. 2 to 4 in part. Further hearing is adjourned for the ends of justice.

It appears that the defendants no 2 to 4 have filed two sets of Written Submission on 14-05-2024 and 21-09-2024 and one additional Written Submission on 10-06-2024. Ld. lawyer for the defendants 1 and 5 submits that only the Written Statement filed on 14-05-2024 should be considered and remaining to should not be accepted.

Heard all the three Ld. Lawyers. Considered.

Let Written Submission dated 14-05-2024 and one additional Written Submission dated 10-06-2024 be accepted to be considered.

Fix 26-11-2024 for further hearing of the application U/O. 39 Rule 1 and 2 of the CPC from the side of defendants no. 2 to 4.

Dictated and Corrected

By me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court
Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court
Siliguri