

Commercial Suit 01 of 2023

Order No.43

Date:16-03-2026

Today is fixed for SR in respect of newly added defendant nos.7 & 8.

All parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 2 to 4 files vakalatnama. Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff files affidavit of service of summons on defendant nos.7 & 8.

Perusal of the affidavit and the annexed consignment tracking report relating to consignment no.EW365836657IN clearly shows that the same was booked on **19.12.2025** and was delivered on **23.12.2025**; both dates being prior to the date of order no.41 passed by this court on **09.02.2026** whereby defendant nos.7 & 8 were added as parties to the suit.

Being thus circumstanced plaintiff is directed to clarify the discrepancy positively on the next date fixed.

Fix **25.03.2026** for clarification of affidavit filed by the plaintiff.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949