

Commercial Suit No. 01 of 2023

Order No.47

Date:-02-05-2026

Today is fixed for filing of amended plaint.

Plaintiff is present in person in court but no steps filed. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff does not appear. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff does not move. Amended plaint is not filed.

It is now 12:20 PM.

Defendant Nos.1 & 5 file hazira but are found absent in court as well as unrepresented by their Ld. Counsel. It is now 12:20 PM.

Defendant nos.2, 3 & 4 take steps and are further duly represented by their Ld. Counsel.

Being thus circumstances, **plaintiff is directed to show cause** as to why instant suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Instant suit is fixed ex-parte against defendant nos.1 & 5.

Fix **05.05.2026** for filing of show cause reply by the plaintiff and steps by defendant nos.2, 3 & 4 positively. ID suit dismissed.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949