

Commercial Suit No. 01 of 2023

Order No.48

Date:-04-05-2026

Today is fixed for filing of show cause reply by the plaintiff and steps by defendant nos.2, 3 & 4.

Plaintiff takes step and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel who files show cause reply along with amended plaint.

Suit is running ex-parte against defendant nos.1 & 5. No steps taken by defendant nos.1 & 5 today as well.

Defendant nos.2, 3 & 4 take steps and are further duly represented by their Ld. Counsel.

Being thus circumstanced, case record is taken up for consideration of the show cause reply and the amended plaint filed today.

Cause shown is found satisfactory and the same is accepted.

Perusal of the amended plaint reveals that the same is supported by verification & Statement of Truth but not an affidavit.

Plaintiff is, thus, directed to furnish an affidavit to the plaint.

Plaintiff is further directed to comply with O11 CPC (as amended by the CCA, 2015).

Fix **13.05.2026** for filing of affidavit in support of the amended plaint and compliance of O11. Copies of amended plaint served on defendant nos.2, 3 & 4.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949