

Commercial Suit 01 of 2023

Order No.27

Date:-19-05-2026

Today is fixed for filing of additional WS, if any, by the defendants.

All parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.2, 3 & 4 file their additional WS along with enlisted documents. Copies served. Let additional WS be made part of the case record. Let documents filed be kept with the case record. They are not made part of the case record as they are found to be not in terms of O11 CPC (as amended by the CCA, 2015). Defendant nos.2, 3 & 4 are directed to comply with O11 forthwith.

Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.1 & 5 files and presses a petition praying for time to file additional WS. Prayer for time is objected to by Ld. Junior Counsel for the plaintiff. Objection on ground of wastage of time is noted.

Prayer for time filed by defendant nos.1 & 5 is allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **05.06.2026** for filing of additional WS vis-à-vis amended plaint & WO against receiver appointment petitions preferred by the plaintiff & defendant nos.2, 3 & 4 and O11 by defendant nos.2, 3 & 4.

Record to be taken up for hearing of receiver appointment petitions if WO is filed by defendant nos.1 & 5.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949