

Commercial Suit 01 of 2023

Order No.51

Date:-05-06-2026

Today is fixed for filing of additional WS by the defendant nos.1 & 5 as well as W.O. against receiver appointment application and for filing of O11 by defendant nos.2, 3 & 4.

All parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.1 & 5 file additional WS and pray for time for filing of W.O. against receiver appointment application.

Copy of additional WS served. Let additional WS be made part of the case record.

Prayer for time to file W.O. is objected to by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff who files a petition praying for expeditious hearing of the receiver appointment application.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed as a special chance. Prayer for expeditious hearing of receiver appointment petition is also considered and allowed.

Defendant nos.2, 3 & 4 are once again directed to comply with O11 CPC (as amended by CCA, 2015).

Fix **12.06.2026** for hearing of receiver appointment applications. W.O. if any in the meantime. In default necessary order shall be passed.

Filing of O11 by defendant nos.2, 3 & 4.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949