

Commercial Suit 01 of 2023
CNR:WBJ16-000009-2023

Order No.53

Date:-30-06-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition for receiver appointment and compliance U/O. XI by Dfdt. no. 2,3 and 4.

Plaintiff and Dfdt. no. 1 and 5 in one set and other Dfdt. no. 2,3 and 4 files their respective lawyer's hazira. The Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Record is taken up for hearing the petition for appointment of receiver.

Heard the Ld. Advocates of both sides.

At this stage the Ld. Advocates submit that they will file Written Notes of argument.

During hearing Dfdt. no 1 and 5 files photo copies of documents. Let it be kept in the record.

Dfdt. no 2,3 and 4 files petition praying for time for filing list of documents in compliance of Order XI of CPC.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Regular P.O is on leave on duty.

Fix **16-07-2026** for further hearing and filing WNA and compliance U/O. XI by Dfdt. no. 2,3 and 4.

Sd/-
(Abhiram Barman)
Judge in-charge, Commercial Court,
Siliguri