

Commercial Suit 01 of 2023
CNR: WBDJ16-000009-2025

Order No.59

Date:-07-08-2026

Today is fixed for steps by both parties in terms of order no.58 dated 03.08.2026.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel or the plaintiff files following proposed names for appointment as receiver, if the prayer is allowed by the court:

1. Mr. Inderjit Singh Oberoi.

2. Mr. Rishi Malhotra.

3. Mr. Prabhu Dayal Sharma.

Photocopies of affidavits of all three persons filed. Plaintiff is directed to file the original affidavits by the next date fixed.

No nomination is made by Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.1 & 5.

Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.2, 3 &4 verbally submits that they have no objection against any of the three names suggested by the plaintiff and further that they do not want to place on record any suggested names. The submission is noted.

Copies of the suggested names along with documents served on all defendants.

Fix **13.08.2026** for further hearing and passing necessary order.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949